In order to generate long term resources for implementing future growth plans, it is proposed to issue equity shares on a
preferential allotment basis.

 The proceeds of the proposed preferential allotment of Equity Shares will strengthen the fi nancial position of the Company.

(ii)  Intention of the Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

Name of Allottees
(Promoter Group)

No. of Equity Shares
to be allotted

Percentage of post-issue
equity share capital

Jaiseanto Industries Pvt Ltd 2,00,000 1.83
Dolly Exim Pvt Ltd 1,30,000 1.19
A B Overseas Pvt Ltd 3,30,000 3.02
Aman Merchandise Pvt Ltd. 40,000 0.37
Starpoint Vinimay Pvt Ltd 2,90,000 2.65
Total 9,90,000

(iii) Change in control:

 There will be no change in control after the proposed preferential allotment.

(iv)  Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue of equity shares:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Categ-
ory
code

Category of
Shareholder

Total
number
of shares

Total
sharehold-

ing as a
percentage
of shares

Total
number
of shares

Total
sharehold-

ing as a
percentage
of shares

(I) (II) (IV) (VI)
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian

TWO-UP FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 11

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 3589908 36.11 3589908 32.84
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Bodies Corporate 3610292 36.32 4600292 42.08
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total(A)(1) 7200200 72.43 8190200 74.92
2 Foreign
A Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/

Foreign Individuals)
0 0.00 0 0.00

B Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
C Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00
D Qualifi ed Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00
E Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

7200200 72.43 8190200 74.92

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 0 0.00
(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(h) Qualifi ed Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00
(i) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00 0 0.00
B 2 Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 172400 1.73 167300 1.68
(b) Individuals
I Individuals -i. Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital up to Rs 1 lakh
200500 2.02 205500 2.07

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.

2368100 23.82 2368100 23.82

(c) Qualifi ed Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Any Other (specify)

(d-i) Clearing Members 100 0.00 100 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(2) 2741000 27.57 2741000 25.08

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 2741000 27.57 2741000 25.08
TOTAL (A)+(B) 9941200 100.00 10931200 100.00

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 Public 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total (C ) 0 0.00 0 0.00
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 9941200 100.00 10931200 100.00

(v)  Proposed time within which allotment shall be completed:

 The allotment of equity shares is proposed to be completed within a period of 15 days from 5th August 2013 being the date
of Annual General Meeting on which the shareholders’ sanction is obtained for the preferential allotment of equity shares
provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval from any regulatory authority or the
Central Government, then the allotment shall be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date on
which the Company receives all approvals from the concerned authorities in accordance with the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.